NO1000006117

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: IGLESIA JESUCRISTO ROCA DE SALVACION INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 20, 2001

್ರ ಲಾ

ANGEL A VALLEJO 216 SO. L ST LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: IGLESIA JESUCRISTO ROCA DE SALVACION INC. Ref. Number: W01000019170

We have received your document for IGLESIA JESUCRISTO ROCA DE SALVACION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 901A00047318

ARTICLE I NAME The name of corporation shall be: IGLESIA JESUCRISTO ROCA DE SALVACION INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE 424 W. Lantana Rd. Lantana, Fl. 33462 TEL 561 573-6249

ARTICLE III PURPOSE Preach the word of God.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

This corporation shall have one (1) President. One (1) Treasure One (1) Secretary One (1) Coordinator. The number of directors may be increase from time to time by-laws, but shall never less than four and they will be elect by the members of the church.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS /OFFICERS PRESIDENT Angel A Vallejo 216 So. "L" St. Lake Worth Fl. 33460 tel. 561 588-8265

TREASURERamona Torres6628Athena Dr. Lantana FI 33463561 642-5263

SECRETARY Wendy Vallejo 216 So. "L" St. Lake Worth Fl. 33460 Tel. 561 588-8265

COORDINATOR Angel Lopez 1457 Rose Circle West Palm Beach Fl. 33406 tel. 561 439-5794

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS Angel A Vallejo (President) 216 So. "L" st. Lake Worth Fl. 33460 tel. 561 588-8265

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR Wendy Vallejo 216 So. "L" St. Lake Worth Fl. 33460 tel. 561 588-8265

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appropriate the appropriate the agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

e/Inco rporator

08/11/01_____ Date

08/11/01_____ Date